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LOGAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
290 North 100 West, Logan, UT 84321
Tuesday, August 19, 2025 — 4:30 p.m.

ESTABLISHED 1866

Canvass of the August 12, 2025 Primary Election

MAYOR — 4 Year Term

Mark A. Anderson
Alanna Nafziger
Lewis Roesberry
Jerritt T. Bodrero
Matthew Paul Fatuesi

3,283
1,550
208
150
51

CITY COUNCIL —4 Year Term

Ernesto Lopez

Katie Lee-Koven
Melissa Dahle

Brian Seamons

Gail B. Yost

Kristi Fatuesi

Joshua Michael Molitor
Reilly Samuel Fatuesi
Withdrawal

2,500
25019
2,075
1,341
713
329
311
92

1

Total Number of Votes Cast:

Voter Turnout:

Total Registered Voters:

Provisional Ballots:
e Counted:
e Rejected:

Challenged Ballots

¢ Ballots with Signature Verification Issues:

e Ballots Cured:
e Not Cured:

64
30
34



We, the undersigned Board of Canvassers and City Recorder for the City of Logan,
hereby certify the foregoing statement and report to be a true and correct tabulation
of the August 12, 2025 Primary Election returns as derived from the Official
Canvass of the votes held on August 12, 2025. A copy of the entire report is posted
on the Logan City Website at loganutah.gov or can be obtained at the Logan City
Hall building located at 290 North 100 West. Questions can be directed to 435-
716-9002.

Dated: Aug t 19
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Mark A. Anderson, Council Member Teresa Harris, City Recorder




